)) City of Seattle

Human Services Department :
700 5% Avenue, Suite 5800 Contract : DAL1-1392
PO Box 34213 ' :
Seattle, Washington 98124-4215
(206) 386-1001

1/1/2011-4/30/2012

Services Agreement Amendment e
N Changes: X1 : Smiac of Services
Agency X Project Consultant [X] Time of Performance
' fX] Coneract Budger
o] Other
Agency Name: | | Seattle Housing And Resource Effort
Project/Propram Namie: Sheltes Program

Agency Address & Phone Number: | P.O. Box 2548
Seattle, WA 98111
(206) 448-7889

Purpose of Amendment This amendment extends the contract term to-4/30/2012; and adds $80,751.37
{General Fuad) for shelter aperation duting: ﬁw»@w@d 3f 1/2012 - 4/30/212. The
total contract amountis §559,439.37

Amend;: Scciion 200, Cox sation - Raté and Maximum

“The City shall-'edmpensate the Agency for sadsfactorily providing the scope and range  of services identified in
the attached exhibits at the following unit rates:

* 59499 @ $5.65733 per bed night {SHARE?’XW}

¢ 59 nights of Severe Weather Shelter @ $537.29 per night

® 123 nights of Winter Shelter opetation @§€r 24942 per n&gﬁt through 12/31/2011

» 60 nights of Wintey Shelter operation @ $584.699 pm: -mgbt 1/1/2012 - 2/29/2012
provided, however, that in no event shall the total compensiuos provided to the Agency by the City hereunder
exceed the sum of Four Hundred Seventy Eight Thousand Six Hundred Eighty Eight Dollars
($478,688.00).

To Read: Section 200, ation - Rate and

The City shall compensate the Agency for satisfactorily providing the scope and range  of setvices identified in
the attached exhibits at the following unit rates:

» (7,469 @ $5.65733 per bed nipht (SHARE Programs)

* 59 nights of Severe Weather Shelter @ $537.29 per night

* 123 nights of Winter Shelter operation @$612.1942 per night through 12/31/2011

s 121 nights of Winter Shelter operation @ $584.699 per night 1/1/2012 — 4/30/2012
provided, however, that in no event shall the total compensation provided to the Agency by the City hereunder
exceed the sum of Five Hundred Fifty Nine Thousand Four Hundred Thirty Nine Dollars and Thirty
Seven Cents ($559,435.37).

DA11-1392, Amendment 4, Effective 03/01/2012

Page 1
AL

JRIGH



Owner
Rectangle

Owner
Rectangle


	NPSCN_002.pdf

